APR 3 0 2004 5	05-05-20	04		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102738323	3	_	_
Tab settings	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<b>V</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1217145 Ontario Inc.	30 00 2.1	lame and address of Name: Llewellyn B. Pa	receiving party(is	es)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	ched? Yes No -			
	Change of Name	Street Address: 149 E	Ellen Street, P.O. B	30x 786
03/09/2004 Execution Date:		City: Victoria Harbour		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		<del>-</del>	
If this document is being filed togetl  A. Patent Application No.(s)		3. Patent No.(s) 5,5	• •	is:
	Additional numbers attached	<del></del>	<del> </del>	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Roland H. Joachim</li> </ol>	iled:	otal number of application of the control of the co	00	
Ridout & Maybee		Enclosed	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be o	harged to deposi	t account
Street Address: One Queen Street East Suite 2400		eposit account numb	er:	
		3-2400		
City: Toronto State: ON Zip:	M5C 3B1			
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Signature.  Roland H. Joachim 40, 3  Name of Person Signing		Jourhuin mature	April 2	29, 2004
	, ,	, attachments, and docum		

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0269

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, 1217145 Ontario Inc., having its head office and principal place of business at 149 Ellen Street, P.O. Box 786, Victoria Harbour, Ontario, L0K 2A0, did obtain a United Stated Patent No. 5,596,791, for an improvement related to a ROPE CLAMP, issued January 28, 1997, and is the sole owner of said Patent;

AND WHEREAS, Llewellyn B. Parsons, having a postal address of 149 Ellen Street, P.O. Box 786, Victoria Harbour, Ontario, L0K 2A0, has acquired from 1217145 Ontario Inc. the whole of its respective right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 1217145 Ontario Inc. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Llewellyn B. Parsons, his successors and assigns, its whole right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

Executed this 9th day of March	, 2004,
at 149 Ellen St. R.O. Box 786, Victory	à Harbour LOX 2 AO.
× Weweller Johns	Maureen Parsons
1217145 Ontario Inc.	Witness
per (print name): LLEWELLYN PARSONS	
title PRESIDENT	

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0270

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, 1217145 Ontario Inc., having its head office and principal place of business at 149 Ellen Street, P.O. Box 786, Victoria Harbour, Ontario, L0K 2A0, did obtain a United Stated Patent No. 6,094,783, for an improvement related to a ROPE CLAMP, issued August 1, 2000, and is the sole owner of said Patent;

AND WHEREAS, Llewellyn B. Parsons, having a postal address of 149 Ellen Street, P.O. Box 786, Victoria Harbour, Ontario, L0K 2A0, has acquired from 1217145 Ontario Inc. the whole of its respective right, title and interest in and to said Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 1217145 Ontario Inc. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Llewellyn B. Parsons, his successors and assigns, its whole right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

Executed this 9 day of March	, 2004,
at Victoria Harbour (149 Elles	St. P.O. BX 786 ) LOK 2 AO
X Vewelly Porsons	Maureen Persons
1217145 Ontario Inc.	Witness
per (print name): <u>LLEWELLYN_PARSONS</u>	
title:_PRESIDENT	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2004 REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0271